Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 53691480

Emmﬁmlﬁl@ Report Date: May 29, 2024 | 7:42 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2015 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1C4APJLABXFW760052

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Qdometer: 207,767 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 25 Service Records Found
British Columbla (Normal)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.cafvehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of May 29, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete), CARFAX
Canada draws on blllions of data records from thousands of sources across North Amerlca, and we receive new historlcal data records avery
day. There may be other information ahout this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle,

we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehlele inspection and test drive, to make an informed
decislon,
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
€@ 2015 Aug 23 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: COLLISION $0.00

Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked far: Inspection Requiired, Normal, Non-repafrable, Rabullt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2015 5ep 3 5,704 KM Total Lube Care
Langley, British Calumbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance nspection completed
0Oil and filter changed

Fluids checked

Vehicle washed/dstalled
Battery/charging system checked

2015 0ct 26 11,515 KM Total Lube Care
Langley, Britlsh Columbla, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Malntenance inspectlon completed
Flulds checked

Oil and filter changed

Brake pads replaced

Vehlcle washed/detailed
Battery/charging system checked

2016 Mar 23 20,884 KM Jiffy Lube #1085
Langley, British Celumbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Malntenance Inspection completed
Fluids checked

Qil and filter changed

Vehicle washed/detalled
Battery/charging system checked
Tire conditien and pressure checked

2016 Aug 5 30,827 KM Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, Brltish Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspecticn completed
0Oil and filter changed

Flulds checked

Vehicle washed/detailed
Battary/charglng system checked
Tire condltion and pressure checked

2016 Dec 19 41,766 KM Jiffy Lube #1086
tangley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspectlon completed
Fluids checked

Otl and fllter changed

Wiper({s) replaced

Vehicle washed/dezalled
Battery/charging system checked
Tire conditlon and pressure checked
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

Engine oil system flushed

2017 Sep 17

59,966 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance Inspection completed
Ol and filter changed

Fluids checkeg

Vehicle washad/detalled

Tire condltion and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked

2018 Mar 25

69,900 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Malntenance Inspection completed
Qil and filter changad

Wiper(s) replaced

Flulds checked

Vehicle washed/detalled
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

2018 Oct 28

80,179 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Fluids checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery/charging system checked

2019 May 15

90,381 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection complated
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Oil and fllter changed

Vehicle washed/detailed

Fluids checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked

2019 Oct 11

100,495 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langfey, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspecticn completed
Cil and filter changed

Vehicle washed/detaited

Fluids checked

Battery/charging system chacked
Tire conditlon and pressure checked

2020 Apr 14

110,794 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbla, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Oll and filter changed

Vehicle washed/detailed

Flulds chacked

Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and gressure checked
Cabln air filter replaced/cleaned

2020 0ct 18

121,668 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbla, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance Inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Alr fllter checked

Vehicle washed/detalled

Flulds checked

Wiper(s) replaced

Engine ¢/l system flushed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condltlon and pressure checked

2021 Apr 12

131,762 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, Britlsh Columbia, Canada

Vehicle servicad

Maintenance Inspection completed
Oll and fllter changad

Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Flulds checked

Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Battery/charging system checked
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2021 Sep 26 141,431 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langlay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Malntenance inspection complated
* Olland filter changed
' Fluids checked
+ Wiper(s) replaced
+  Battery/charging system checked

2021 Sep 27

Langley Chrysler
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2022 Jan 28 148,660 XM

Langley Chrysler
Surrey, Britlsh Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Front brake rotor(s) replaced
*  Front brake pads replaced
*  Rear brake pads replaced
*  Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

2022 Mar 8 150,757 K

Langley Chrysler
Surrey, British Columbla, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2022 Apr 5 153,042 KM

JIffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detalled
+ Fluids checked
+ Wiper(s) replaced
+  Battery/charging system checked

2022 Apr 20 154,016 KM

Langley Chrysler
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2022 Sep 17 163,923 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
* Transmission fluld changad
»  Oil and filter changed
* Automatic transmission serviced
+ Vehicle washed/detalled
+  Battery/charging system checked
+  Transmission flufd flushed

2022 Dec 6 168,156 KM

Langley Chrysler
Surrey, Britlsh Columbla, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2023 Feb 14 173,695 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Celumbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
* Mazlntenance Inspection completed
+ Ol and filter changed
+  Vehicle washed/detatled
+  Flulds checkad
+ Wipersiwashers checked
*  Battery/charging system checked
*  Cabin alr filter replaced/cleaned

2023 Apr 11 176,635 KM

Langley Chrysler
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Vehicle washed/detailed
»  Tires rotated

2023 Nov 20 191,102 KM

Langlay Chrysler
Surrey, British Columbla, Canada

Vehtcle serviced
+  Vehlcle washed/detailed

2024 May 23 207,761 KM

Hudson Automotive
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Tire(s) changed

@ Open Recalls
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contact JEEP or visit Jeep's wehsite.

Recall #: UA3 | 2014-2016 2.4L IN-USE NOX - CANADA ONLY  Recall Date: 2018 Oct 17

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For mare information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please

Stolen Vehicle Check

€ This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2015l 18

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registraticn Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

2015 Aug 23

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION

2015 Sep 3 5,704 KN}

Total Lube Care
Langlay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 0ct 26 11,515 KM

Total Lube Care
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Jan 23

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Mar 23 20,884 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langlay, British Celumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicie serviced

2016 Aug 5 30,827 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle sarviced

2016 Dec 19 41,766 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Sep 17 59,966 K

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia,
Cahada

Service Record

Vehicla serviced

2017 Oct18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Britlsh Columbia, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Registration Issued gr Renewed

2018 Jan 20

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Britlsh Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Mar 25 69,900 KM

JIffy Lube #1086
tangley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 QOct 17 JEEP Recall Manufacturer Recall lssued
Recall # UA3
2018 Oct 28 80,179 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
201¢ Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 May 15 90,381 KM Jiffy Lube #1085 Service Record Vehicle servicad
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Oct 11 100,495 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
202CJan 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada
2020 Apr 14 110,794 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 0ct 18 121,668 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2021)Jan18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Apr12 131,762 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle sarviced
Langlay, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Sep 26 141,431 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Racord Vehicle serviced
Langley, Britlsh Columbia,
Capada
2021 Sep 27 Langley Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Jan 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2022 Jan 28 148,660 KM Langley Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Mar 8 150,757 KM Langley Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Apr 5 153,042 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Apr 20 154,016 KM Langley Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced

Surrey, British Columbla,

1CAP|LABXFW760052




R ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Canada
2022 Sep 17 163,923 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Dec 6 168,156 KM Langiey Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surray, Britlsh Columbila,
Canada
2023 )an 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle celour noted as red
2023 Feb 19 173,695 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Apr 11 176,635 KM Langtey Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Nov 20 191,102 KM Langley Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, Britlsh Columbia,
Canada
2024 )an 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2024 May 23 207,761 K Hudsen Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

IcaC Disclalmar
Tha informatlon supplled by ICBCis a report of the vehicla's status and the vahicle's chilms history. Yehide status shows whether a vehlcla Is qualifled to be Bcensed and Is used to traci:
+ vehlcles sold by insurance comganies as salvage
+  sakagevehicles which have been rebull, inspectad, and rellcensed
» wrecked vehicles that have baen decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not reprosen the vehicle accurataly for a number of reasons, Including a written-ff vehlde that hase't baen raported to the B.C. vehicls reglstry or a vehicle with major damage that was ¥epaired by its owner, The vehicle claims history s
 repart of vehicle damage and includes repairs pald by }BC and outstanding damage estimates. It may ba Incemplete for varigus reasons, Including the owner did not make a clalm to ICEC or ICAC has denlad the clalm. In addition, the estimate Information
may not necessarily roflact the actual cost of repairs, list tha area of the vehlcle that sustained the greatast force of impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage,
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBCS full statement of Imitations at hitp://apps.iche.camireglstrationfvchi/Limicationtink.
ICBC recommends the vehlcle be Inspected by 2 qualified mechanic to ebtaln 2 more complete assessment of the vehldle's conditien.

@Attrlbute.Encode{CARFAX Canada One Ownet™ Badge)
Attribule Enzade(The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ badgs that Is based on the registration information reparted to CARFAX Canada. The badge s avallable for personal and commerclal vehicles that have only been reglsterad in the provinces of British
Colurnila, Alberts, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Ontarla, Quebec, Nova Scotla, New Brunswick, or PEL}

This vehicle history report is complled from multiple data sources, Tt Is not always nossible for CARFAX Canada ULC o its source data providers ta cbtaln complete Information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands, registrations,
daclaratlons, accidant informatlon, service records, recall nformatlon, odometer raadings or other Infarmation whare discrepancles that apply ta this vehlcle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and Its seurce data providers recelve data and
Informatlen from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responsibilty is assumed by CARFAX Canads, Its source date providers or Its agents for any arrors, Inaccuracles ar omissions, The reports are provided strictly an an as-s whers-is basls, and
CARFAX Canada and ts source dlata providers further exprassiy disclalm all warrantles, express ar implied, including any warrantles of imeliness, accuracy, merchantablliyy, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its
cantents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data previders shall be liable for any lossss, expenses or damages In connection with any repart or any information contalned within a report, Inchading the accuracy tharcof or any delay or fallure to
provide 8 report or any Information, Cther Informatton abeut the vehlcle that Is the sublect matter of this vehcle histary repor, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada, Usa this report as ona Impertant tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drlve, to make a better dedlsion abeut your next used car., By cbtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehlcle history Fapert, you agree lo be baund by all of the terms and condltions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX
Canada End User License Agreements as eech may be amended fram tme to time by CARFAX Canada, httpsitwww.carfax.calabout-carfantprivacy-legal’conditlons-ofuse

© 2004 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁm@%
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